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Movement Index   
List of organisations, initiatives and/or campaigns variously addressing the military-
ecological nexus, antimilitarism, peace and climate justice, or how to resist green 
militarism. NB: this list is far from exhaustive. 

•	 Arms, Militarism and Climate Justice Working Group, Europe/Global, https://climatemilita-
rism.org 

•	 Casa Pueblo, Puerto Rico https://casapueblo.org/ 

•	 Censat Agua Viva, Colombia, https://censat.org/ 

•	 Centre Delàs, Spain (Catalonia), https://centredelas.org/ 

•	 Climate Justice Alliance, United States, https://climatejusticealliance.org/cop27/ 

•	 Climate Justice Coalition, United Kingdom, https://climatejustice.uk/talk/ 

•	 Campaign for Nuclear Disarmament, Climate Not Trident, United Kingdom, https://cnduk.
org/resources/climate-not-trident/ 

•	 Climate + Community Project, United States, https://www.climateandcommunity.org/ 

•	 CodePink, United States, https://www.codepink.org/wing 

•	 Common Wealth, United Kingdom, https://www.common-wealth.org/ 

•	 Concrete Impacts, United Kingdom, https://www.concreteimpacts.org/ 

•	 Conflict and Environment Observatory, United Kingdom/Global, https://ceobs.org/ 

•	 Costs of War, United States, https://watson.brown.edu/costsofwar/

•	 Ecosystem for Peace, Europe/Global, https://www.ecosystemforpeace.org/ 

•	 Fight Toxic Prisons, United States, https://fighttoxicprisons.wordpress.com/ 

•	 Folk och Fred, Sweden, https://folkochfred.wordpress.com/ 

•	 Global Campaign on Military Spending, United Kingdom/Global, https://demilitarize.org.uk/  

•	 Global Campaign to Demand Climate Justice, Global, https://demandclimatejustice.org/ 

•	 Global Legal Action Network and Youth 4 Climate Justice, Europe/Global, https://youth4cli-
matejustice.org/  

•	 Grassroots Global Justice Alliance, United States, https://ggjalliance.org/
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•	 Greenpeace, Central and Eastern Europe/Germany/Italy/Spain, https://www.greenpeace.
org/eu-unit/ 

•	 Groupe de recherche et d’information sur la paix et la sécurité (GRIP), France, https://www.
grip.org/ 

•	 Indigenous Climate Action, so-called Canada, ​​https://www.indigenousclimateaction.com/ 

•	 Indigenous Environmental Network, United States/Global, https://www.ienearth.org/  

•	 International Peace Bureau, Europe/Global, https://www.ipb.org/ 

•	 International Physicians for the Prevention of Nuclear War, Germany, https://www.ippnw.de/
startseite.html 

•	 Institute for Policy Studies, National Priorities Project, United States, https://ips-dc.org/ 

•	 It Takes Roots, United States/Global, https://ittakesroots.org/ 

•	 La Via Campesina, Global, https://viacampesina.org/en/ 

•	 London Mining Network, United Kingdom/Global, https://londonminingnetwork.org/   

•	 Military Emissions Gap, United Kingdom, https://militaryemissions.org/ 

•	 Move the Nuclear Weapons Money, Global, https://nuclearweaponsmoney.org/

•	 Movement for the Abolition of War, United Kingdom, https://abolishwar.net/  

•	 Peace Movement Aotearoa, Aotearoa (New Zealand), http://www.apc.org.nz/pma/ 

•	 Plant Trees Not Bombs, Global Peace, South Africa/Global, https://globalpeace.me/plant-
trees-not-bombs

•	 PAX for Peace, The Netherlands, https://paxforpeace.nl/ 

•	 Quaker Council for European Affairs, Belgium/Europe, https://www.qcea.org/ 

•	 Quakers in Britain, United Kingdom, https://www.quaker.org.uk/ 

•	 Rethinking Security, United Kingdom, https://rethinkingsecurity.org.uk/ 

•	 Save Sinjajevina, Montenegro/Global, https://sinjajevina.org/ 

•	 Scientists for Global Responsibility, United Kingdom, https://www.sgr.org.uk/ 

•	 Stop Cop City, United States, https://stopcop.city/    

•	 Stop the Arms Fair, United Kingdom, https://stopthearmsfair.org.uk/

•	 Stop the Wall Campaign, Palestine, https://stopthewall.org/ 

•	 Stop the War Coalition, United Kingdom, https://www.stopwar.org.uk/ 

•	 Stop Wapenhandel, The Netherlands, https://stopwapenhandel.org/ 

•	 Swedish Peace and Arbitration Society, Sweden, https://www.svenskafreds.se/om-oss/en-
glish/ 

•	 The Black Hive, United States/Global https://theblackhive.org/ 

•	 The New Lucas Plan, United Kingdom, https://lucasplan.org.uk/ 

•	 The Military Carbon Footprint Project, Mexico/Global, https://mcfptheguide.wixsite.com/
the-guide  

•	 Tipping Point North and South, United Kingdom/Europe, https://tippingpointnorthsouth.org/ 

•	 Transnational Institute, The Netherlands, https://www.tni.org/en
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•	  Veterans for Peace, Climate Crisis and Militarism Project, United States, https://www.veter-
ansforpeace.org/take-action/climatecrisis   

•	 War Resisters International, United Kingdom/Global, https://wri-irg.org/en  

•	 Warheads to Windmills, United States, https://warheadstowindmills.org/ 

•	 WILPF International, United States/Global, https://www.wilpf.org/ 

•	 World Beyond War, United States/Global, https://worldbeyondwar.org/ 

•	 World’s Youth 4 Climate Justice, Global, https://www.wy4cj.org/ 

•	 World Peace Foundation, United States/Europe, https://sites.tufts.edu/wpf/debate-on-
arms-trade/ 

•	 XR Peace, United Kingdom/Global, https://xrpeace.org/  

•	 Zoi Environment Network, Switzerland, https://zoinet.org/

•	 1.5 Degrees of Peace, Global, https://www.1point5degreesofpeace.com/ 
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